

101790428

rney Docket No. 2914.01US01

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

7-20-01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

JUL 2 0 201

	Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): R.M.M. Corp., Inc.	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Tricam Industries, Inc. 7677 Equitable Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
	3.	Nature of conveyance:		
		_XAssignment MergerOther:		
		Execution Date(s): July 10, 2001		
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
		If this document is being filed together with a new non-pr	ovisional a	application, the execution date of the application is: *
		A. Patent Application No(s). 09/483,195	В.	Patent No(s). 6,012,548
		03/102,130		D 410,550
				D 414,879
				D 416,092
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No			
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: five (5)
		Customer No. 24113 Michael A. Bondi Patterson, Thuente, Skaar & Christensen, P.A. 4800 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Microscolia, Microscola, 55402, 2100		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100	8.	Deposit Account Number: 16-0631
		7	0.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/26/2001 ( EC:581	MINE	200.00 OP DO NOT US	SE THIS S	SPACE
Lether			2*##** <del>Y</del>	
	9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.		. 1
		ACT TO BUT	U	Julian Bondi
		Michael A. Bondi Name of Person Signing	Signatur	
		02/17/01	-	
		Date	Total nu	imber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
		Date		

PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0590

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, R.M.M. Corp., Inc. ("Assignor"), 7677 Equitable Drive, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344, is by assignment the owner of each of the following U.S. Patents, U.S. Patent Applications, as well as the foreign counterparts related thereto;

U.S. Patent No. 6,012,548

U.S. Patent No. D 410,550

U.S. Patent No. D 414,879

U.S. Patent No. D 416,092

U.S. Application No. 09/483,195

WHEREAS, Tricam Industries, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 7677 Equitable Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional/utility application, all applications claiming priority to said provisional/utility application including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as dated below.

	RMM CORP., INC.
Date: 7/10/01	Choly "Tony" no
	Name Persitor / CED
	Title

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of Quillet, 2001.

Somera and Constituty

RECORDED: 07/20/2001



PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0591